2206. Documents filed with the SEC by Mercantile Bankshares are available free of charge from Mercantile Bankshares Corporation, 2 Hopkins Plaza, P.O. Box 1477, Baltimore, Maryland
21203, Attention: Investor Relations.

The directors, executive officers, and certain other members of management and employees of Mercantile Bankshares Corporation are participants in the solicitation of proxies in favor of
the merger from the shareholders of Mercantile Bankshares Corporation. Information about the directors and executive officers of Mercantile Bankshares Corporation is set forth in the
proxy statement for its 2006 annual meeting of shareholders, which was filed with the SEC on March 29, 2006. Additional information regarding the interests of such participants is included
in the proxy statement/prospectus filed with the SEC.

   Appendix to Financial Supplement
   The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.
   Adjusted Condensed Consolidated Income Statement Reconciliations (Unaudited) (a)

   For the year ended December 31, 2006   BlackRock
  PNC   Deconsolidation and  BlackRock  PNC

   In millions  As Reported  Adjustments (b)  Other Adjustments  Equity Method (c)  As Adjusted

Net Interest Income
Interest income  $ 4,612   $ (16)   $ 4,596
Interest expense   2,367   (6)   2,361

   Net interest income   2,245   (10)   2,235
Provision for credit losses   124   124

   Net interest income less provision for
   credit losses   2,121   (10)   2,111

Noninterest Income
Asset management   1,420 $ 10  (1,036) $ 144  538
Other   4,907 (1,834) (51)   3,022

   Total noninterest income   6,327 (1,824) (1,087) 144  3,560

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits   2,432 (44)  (523)   1,865
Other   2,011 (47)  (242)   1,722

   Total noninterest expense   4,443 (91)  (765)   3,587

Income before minority interest and income
taxes   4,005 (1,733) (332) 144  2,084

Minority interest in income of BlackRock   47 18 (65)
Income taxes   1,363 (663) (130) 7  577

   Net income  $ 2,595 $ (1,088)  $ (137) $ 137  $ 1,507

   For the year ended December 31, 2005   BlackRock
  PNC  Deconsolidation and  BlackRock  PNC
   In millions  As Reported  Other Adjustments  Equity Method (d)  As Adjusted

Net Interest Income
Interest income  $ 3,734 $ (20)   $ 3,714
Interest expense   1,580 (8)   1,572

   Net interest income   2,154 (12)   2,142
Provision for credit losses   21   21

   Net interest income less provision for
   credit losses   2,133 (12)   2,121

Noninterest Income
Asset management   1,443 (1,143) $ 163  463
Other   2,730 (71)   2,659

   Total noninterest income   4,173 (1,214) 163  3,122

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits   2,393 (595)   1,798
Other   1,913 (258)   1,655

   Total noninterest expense   4,306 (853)   3,453

Income before minority interest and income
   taxes   2,000 (373) 163  1,790
Minority interest in income of BlackRock   71 (71)

Income taxes   604  (150) 11 465

   Net income  $ 1,325 $ (152) $ 152  $ 1,325

(a)   This adjusted condensed consolidated income statement reconciliation is provided for informational purposes only and reflects historical consolidated financial information of PNC (1)

with amounts adjusted for the impact of certain significant 2006 items and (2) as if we had recorded our investment in BlackRock on the equity method for all periods presented. This
reconciliation is from the reported GAAP amounts shown on pages 1 and 3 of the Financial Supplement to the corresponding adjusted amounts shown on pages 2 and 4 of the Financial

[…]

(c)   BlackRock investment revenue represents PNC's ownership interest in earnings of BlackRock excluding our share of pretax BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs totaling
$101 million. The income taxes amount represents additional income taxes recorded by PNC related to BlackRock earnings.

(d)   BlackRock investment revenue represents PNC's approximately 70% ownership interest in earnings of BlackRock at December 31, 2005. The income taxes amount represents
additional income taxes recorded by PNC related to BlackRock earnings.

   Appendix to Financial Supplement (continued)
   The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.
   Adjusted Condensed Consolidated Income Statement Reconciliations (Unaudited) (a)

BlackRock Equity

   For the three months ended December 31, 2006   Method - BlackRock/MLIM
  PNC  Transaction  PNC
   In millions  As Reported  Integration Costs (b)  As Adjusted

Net Interest Income
Interest income  $ 1,217   $ 1,217
Interest expense  651   651

   Net interest income  566   566
Provision for credit losses  42   42

   Net interest income less
   provision for credit losses  524   524

Noninterest Income
Asset management  149  $ 10  159
Other  820   820

   Total noninterest income  969   10 979

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits  497   497
Other  472   472

   Total noninterest expense  969   969

Income before income taxes  524   10 534
Income taxes  148   2  150

   Net income  $ 376  $ 8  $ 384

   For the three months ended September 30, 2006   BlackRock
  PNC   Deconsolidation and  BlackRock  PNC

   In millions  As Reported  Adjustments (c)  Other Adjustments  Equity Method (d)  As Adjusted

Net Interest Income
Interest income  $ 1,203   $ (5)   $ 1,198
Interest expense  636   (2)   634

   Net interest income  567   (3)   564
Provision for credit losses  16   16

   Net interest income less
   provision for credit losses  551   (3)   548

Noninterest Income
Asset management  381   (302) $ 43  122
Other  2,562 $ (1,834)  (18)   710

   Total noninterest income  2,943   (1,834) (320) 43 832

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits  659   (44)  (154)   461
Other  508   (28)  (69)   411

   Total noninterest expense  1,167   (72)  (223)   872

Income before minority interest and
income taxes 2,327   (1,762) (100) 43 508

Minority interest in income of

BlackRock  6   14 (20)

Income taxes  837   (672) (38)  1  128

   Net income  $ 1,484 $ (1,104)  $ (42)  $ 42  $ 380

(a)   See note (a) on page A1.
(b)   BlackRock recorded $51 million pretax ($32 million after-tax) of BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs for the fourth quarter of 2006. PNC incurred approximately 34%, or

$10 million, of these costs under the equity method.
(c)   Includes the impact of the following items, all on a pretax basis: $2,078 million gain on BlackRock/MLIM transaction, $196 million securities portfolio rebalancing loss, $72 million of

BlackRock/MLIM transaction integration costs, and $48 million mortgage loan portfolio repositioning loss.
(d)   BlackRock investment revenue represents PNC's approximately 69% ownership interest in earnings of BlackRock for the third quarter of 2006, excluding pretax BlackRock/MLIM

transaction integration costs totaling $72 million. The income taxes amount represents additional income taxes recorded by PNC related to BlackRock earnings.

   Appendix to Financial Supplement (continued)
   The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.
   Adjusted Condensed Consolidated Income Statement Reconciliations (Unaudited) (a)

   For the three months ended June 30, 2006   BlackRock/MLIM  BlackRock
  PNC  Transaction  Deconsolidation and  BlackRock  PNC

   In millions  As Reported  Integration Costs  Other Adjustments  Equity Method (b)  As Adjusted

Net Interest Income
Interest income  $ 1,126   $ (6)   $ 1,120
Interest expense  570   (2)   568

   Net interest income  556   (4)   552
Provision for credit losses  44   44

   Net interest income less provision for
   credit losses  512   (4)   508

Noninterest Income
Asset management  429   (349) $ 49  129
Other  801   (12)   789

   Total noninterest income  1,230   (361) 49 918

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits  634  $ 3  (180)   457
Other  511  (16)  (71)   424

   Total noninterest expense  1,145 (13)  (251)   881

Income before minority interest and income
taxes  597  13 (114) 49 545

Minority interest in income of BlackRock  19 3  (22)
Income taxes  197  5  (46)  3  159

   Net income  $ 381  $ 5  $ (46)  $ 46  $ 386

   For the three months ended March 31, 2006   BlackRock/MLIM  BlackRock
  PNC  Transaction  Deconsolidation and  BlackRock  PNC

   In millions  As Reported  Integration Costs  Other Adjustments  Equity Method (c)  As Adjusted

Net Interest Income
Interest income  $ 1,066   $ (5)   $ 1,061
Interest expense  510   (2)   508

   Net interest income  556   (3)   553
Provision for credit losses  22   22

   Net interest income less provision for
   credit losses  534   (3)   531

Noninterest Income
Asset management  461   (385) $ 52  128
Other  724   (21)   703

   Total noninterest income  1,185   (406) 52 831

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits  642  $ (3) (189)   450
Other  520  (3) (102)   415

   Total noninterest expense  1,162 (6) (291)   865

Income before minority interest and income
taxes  557  6  (118) 52 497

Minority interest in income of BlackRock  22 1  (23)

Income taxes  181  2  (46)  3  140

   Net income  $ 354  $ 3  $ (49)  $ 49  $ 357

(a)   See note (a) on page A1.
(b)   BlackRock investment revenue represents PNC's approximately 69% ownership interest in earnings of BlackRock for the second quarter of 2006, excluding pretax BlackRock/MLIM

transaction integration costs totaling $13 million. The income taxes amount represents additional income taxes recorded by PNC related to BlackRock earnings.
(c)   BlackRock investment revenue represents PNC's approximately 69% ownership interest in earnings of BlackRock for the first quarter of 2006, excluding pretax BlackRock/MLIM

transaction integration costs totaling $6 million. The income taxes amount represents additional income taxes recorded by PNC related to BlackRock earnings.

Appendix to Financial Supplement (continued)
The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.
Adjusted Condensed Consolidated Income Statement Reconciliation (Unaudited) (a)

For the three months ended December 31, 2005   BlackRock
  PNC  Deconsolidation and  BlackRock  PNC

   In millions  As Reported  Other Adjustments  Equity Method (b)  As Adjusted

Net Interest Income
Interest income  $ 1,034 $ (7)   $ 1,027
Interest expense  479  (2)   477

   Net interest income  555  (5)   550
Provision for credit losses  24   24

   Net interest income less provision for credit
   losses  531  (5)   526

Noninterest Income
Asset management  431  (354) $ 51  128
Other  723  (14)   709

   Total noninterest income  1,154 (368) 51 837

Noninterest Expense
Compensation and benefits  633  (182)   451
Other  494  (75)   419

   Total noninterest expense  1,127 (257)   870

Income before minority interest and income taxes
  558  (116) 51 493
Minority interest in income of BlackRock  22 (22)
Income taxes  181  (46)  3  138

   Net income  $ 355  $ (48)  $ 48  $ 355

(a)   See note (a) on page A1.
(b)   BlackRock investment revenue represents PNC’s approximately 70% ownership interest in earnings of BlackRock for the fourth quarter of 2005. The income taxes amount represents

additional income taxes recorded by PNC related to BlackRock earnings.

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.
Fourth Quarter and Full Year 2006 Earnings

Conference Call
January 23, 2007

 2006 Highlights
Record net income for the year
PNC recognized a $1.6 billion increase in capital resulting from the  BlackRock/MLIM